
SABINE STRONG 3.3 Overall Results

1 160 Kevin St. Laurent M 1: M 37 1: M3039 Stratham NH 19:47.65 19:47.65 6:00
2 134 Adam Fitzpatrick M 2: M 39 2: M3039 Portsmouth NH 20:20.38 20:20.38 6:10
3 125 Kyle Cayer M 3: M 29 1: M2029 Greenland NH 22:38.75 22:35.25 6:51
4 121 Derek Bonner M 4: M 43 1: M4049 Newfields NH 23:22.05 23:16.09 7:03
5 39 Kelly Goodwin F 1: F 33 1: F3039 Dover NH 24:16.01 24:16.01 7:21
6 151 Brian Seaman M 5: M 37 3: M3039 Dover NH 24:50.34 24:49.01 7:31
7 170 Bob Strout M 6: M 69 1: M6069 Newburyport MA 25:09.62 25:09.62 7:37
8 22 Jeff Semprini M 7: M 42 2: M4049 Newington NH 25:23.75 25:18.19 7:40
9 148 Dan Poliquin M 8: M 59 1: M5059 Salisbury MA 25:29.11 25:27.25 7:43
10 73 Jared Graham M 9: M 37 4: M3039 Sanford ME 25:40.38 25:31.74 7:44
11 85 Jeremy Stanizzi M 10: M 38 5: M3039 Newmarket NH 26:15.99 26:09.66 7:56
12 149 Gabrielle Croto F 2: F 22 1: F2029 Conway NH 26:18.19 26:12.48 7:57
13 48 James Bazinet M 11: M 36 6: M3039 Durham NH 26:28.90 26:20.35 7:59
14 50 Morgan Cole F 3: F 18 1: F0119 Portsmouth NH 26:50.29 26:34.81 8:03
15 124 Sadie Latchaw F 4: F 18 2: F0119 Newington NH 26:50.57 26:35.14 8:03
16 150 Grayson Alosa M 12: M 23 2: M2029 North Woodstock NH 26:44.95 26:39.20 8:05
17 175 Annie Katz F 5: F 16 3: F0119 Warner NH 26:43.69 26:41.27 8:05
18 96 Michael O'Brien M 13: M 58 2: M5059 Rollinsford NH 27:00.40 26:58.24 8:10
19 159 Pon Donesasorith M 14: M 37 7: M3039 Dover NH 27:19.83 27:16.22 8:16
20 27 Jon Fimbel M 15: M 37 8: M3039 Hooksett NH 27:28.33 27:21.49 8:17
21 13 Meagan Visnaskas F 6: F 35 2: F3039 Nashua NH 27:36.16 27:29.45 8:20
22 49 Geri Clifford F 7: F 72 1: F7079 Rye NH 27:46.33 27:44.30 8:24
23 111 Adam Gulla M 16: M 41 3: M4049 Northwood NH 28:15.85 27:59.55 8:29
24 40 Brittany Cumings F 8: F 38 3: F3039 Rye NH 28:25.68 28:17.92 8:35
25 78 Sarah Fimbel F 9: F 34 4: F3039 Hooksett NH 28:46.30 28:40.10 8:41
26 12 Daniel Hislop M 17: M 43 4: M4049 Newington NH 29:00.95 28:48.47 8:44
27 103 Sebastian Rouleau M 18: M 10 1: M0119 Whitefield NH 29:03.94 29:01.41 8:48
28 105 Robert Palmer M 19: M 32 9: M3039 Derry NH 29:20.19 29:06.47 8:49
29 100 Robert Rouleau M 20: M 47 5: M4049 Whitefield NH 29:18.16 29:14.93 8:52
30 117 Jake Tweedy M 21: M 48 6: M4049 Rochester NH 29:28.17 29:23.19 8:54
31 5 Jackie DePippo F 10: F 35 5: F3039 Manchester NH 29:46.88 29:37.73 8:59
32 171 Paul Horvath M 22: M 66 2: M6069 Somersworth NH 30:09.83 30:07.15 9:08
33 99 Katlyn Santosuosso F 11: F 35 6: F3039 Portsmouth NH 30:35.22 30:30.12 9:15
34 9 Kathleen Hussey F 12: F 46 1: F4049 Greenland NH 31:23.74 30:51.86 9:21
35 147 Robert Lasher M 23: M 35 10: M3039 Manchester NH 31:07.79 30:58.01 9:23
36 127 Joe Ricci M 24: M 30 11: M3039 Newington NH 31:04.92 31:00.49 9:24
37 128 John Ricci M 25: M 60 3: M6069 Newington NH 31:09.80 31:05.19 9:25
38 133 Jesse Trottier M 26: M 46 7: M4049 Barrington NH 32:03.56 31:51.60 9:39
39 17 Jennifer Sharrow F 13: F 40 2: F4049 Belchertown MA 32:03.59 31:53.07 9:40
40 172 Jonathan Loveland M 27: M 48 8: M4049 Greenland NH 32:12.77 32:04.32 9:43
41 119 Kathryn Sterritt F 14: F 24 2: F2029 Newfields NH 32:28.33 32:22.64 9:49
42 118 Katie Bartel F 15: F 52 1: F5059 Stratham NH 32:33.15 32:25.79 9:50
43 24 Scilla Semprini F 16: F 10 4: F0119 newington NH 32:36.17 32:30.06 9:51
44 54 Katelyn Graziani F 17: F 37 7: F3039 Kittery ME 32:42.49 32:34.86 9:52
45 53 Victoria Catano F 18: F 57 2: F5059 Manchester NH 32:51.46 32:35.38 9:53
46 72 Erica St. Cyr F 19: F 34 8: F3039 Springvale ME 32:43.24 32:43.24 9:55
47 65 Brian Semprini M 28: M 46 9: M4049 Newington NH 33:42.23 33:34.87 10:11
48 93 Linda Pelchat F 20: F 60 1: F6069 Dover NH 33:54.62 33:45.35 10:14

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age Age Place City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



49 89 Jacob Hopfenspirger M 29: M 25 3: M2029 Francestown NH 33:52.81 33:49.62 10:15
50 76 Derek Belanger M 30: M 37 12: M3039 Amherst NH 33:53.04 33:49.66 10:15
51 146 Maja Ignjic F 21: F 39 9: F3039 Manchester NH 34:42.34 34:33.07 10:28
52 79 Sherri Marshall F 22: F 48 3: F4049 Salisbury MA 34:47.81 34:35.06 10:29
53 173 Izzy Katz F 23: F 14 5: F0119 Warner NH 34:40.04 34:36.73 10:29
54 80 Tracy Grygiel F 24: F 56 3: F5059 Methuen MA 35:07.54 34:51.38 10:34
55 81 John Baggetta M 31: M 69 4: M6069 North Andover MA 35:02.90 34:54.89 10:35
56 26 Charisse Hirschfeld F 25: F 64 2: F6069 Albany NH 35:03.14 34:59.29 10:36
57 107 Elizabeth Gould F 26: F 38 10: F3039 Epping NH 35:28.86 35:15.09 10:41
58 113 Alexandria Gorski F 27: F 42 4: F4049 Dover NH 35:43.20 35:35.99 10:47
59 18 Aidan Lippert M 32: M 28 4: M2029 Rochester NH 35:56.99 35:43.89 10:50
60 102 Rain Rouleau F 28: F 13 6: F0119 Whitefield NH 36:05.24 36:01.78 10:55
61 120 Adrienne King F 29: F 39 11: F3039 Epping NH 36:20.65 36:06.51 10:57
62 6 Ileana Ille F 30: F 30 12: F3039 Manchester NH 36:18.86 36:08.62 10:57
63 51 Brian Blais M 33: M 62 5: M6069 Candia NH 36:26.59 36:10.51 10:58
64 138 Scott Blaisdell M 34: M 50 3: M5059 Rochester NH 36:27.56 36:19.55 11:00
65 168 Dorothy Paul F 31: F 12 7: F0119 Rye NH 36:44.93 36:39.63 11:07
66 167 Emil Ulvano M 35: M 47 10: M4049 Rye NH 36:47.26 36:41.60 11:07
67 144 Robert Bergan M 36: M 42 11: M4049 Rye NH 37:07.97 36:52.80 11:11
68 143 Avery Bergan F 32: F 6 8: F0119 Rye NH 37:08.28 36:53.37 11:11
69 142 Emma Bergan F 33: F 8 9: F0119 Rye NH 37:08.03 36:53.40 11:11
70 116 Wendy Cutter-Collins F 34: F 50 4: F5059 Greenland NH 39:05.67 38:49.45 11:46
71 38 Christina Miller F 35: F 52 5: F5059 Amesbury MA 39:15.52 39:01.45 11:50
72 23 Ayla Semprini F 36: F 7 10: F0119 Newington NH 40:09.39 40:02.11 12:08
73 136 Serena Gervreau F 37: F 44 5: F4049 Rye NH 40:42.49 40:19.98 12:13
74 68 Amy Nelson F 38: F 53 6: F5059 Rochester NH 41:05.83 40:51.97 12:23
75 91 Nate Knowles M 37: M 37 13: M3039 Newburyport MA 40:57.16 40:53.13 12:23
76 11 Morgan Hislop F 39: F 43 6: F4049 Newington NH 41:16.81 41:04.27 12:27
77 145 Maddie Bergan F 40: F 11 11: F0119 Rye NH 41:51.94 41:48.24 12:40
78 141 Colin Bergan M 38: M 3 2: M0119 Rye NH 42:41.44 42:22.56 12:50
79 140 Clare Whipple F 41: F 42 7: F4049 Rye NH 42:41.73 42:22.90 12:51
80 106 Andy Schachat M 39: M 70 1: M7079 Dover NH 42:57.89 42:49.21 12:59
81 174 Raphael Katz M 40: M 45 12: M4049 Warner NH 44:23.38 44:12.01 13:24
82 1 Sophia Sabine F 42: F 11 12: F0119 Newington NH 44:20.03 44:15.37 13:25
83 83 Andy Nowell M 41: M 10 3: M0119 Newington NH 44:26.81 44:18.33 13:26
84 130 Aimee Trottier F 43: F 45 8: F4049 Barrington NH 44:55.70 44:43.80 13:33
85 101 Sara Rouleau F 44: F 44 9: F4049 Carroll NH 45:16.06 44:56.18 13:37
86 161 Robert Randall M 42: M 88 1: M8099 Sanford ME 46:01.50 45:39.08 13:50
87 156 Casey Medros M 43: M 8 4: M0119 Rye NH 46:49.85 46:34.56 14:07
88 154 Alicia Medros F 45: F 46 10: F4049 Rye NH 46:49.91 46:34.58 14:07
89 69 Patrick Stevens M 44: M 54 4: M5059 Rochester NH 46:53.03 46:37.94 14:08
90 66 Jessie Semprini F 46: F 9 13: F0119 Newington NH 47:13.72 47:07.07 14:17
91 25 Jillian Semprini F 47: F 40 11: F4049 Newington NH 47:43.96 47:36.40 14:26
92 70 Karen Kelly F 48: F 54 7: F5059 Dover NH 48:22.17 48:10.12 14:36
93 164 John Seavey M 45: M 38 14: M3039 Greenland NH 48:46.70 48:14.08 14:37
94 10 Gavin Seavey M 46: M 7 5: M0119 Greenland NH 49:36.73 49:04.04 14:52
95 14 Peter Bresciano M 47: M 84 2: M8099 Portsmouth NH 49:37.98 49:12.43 14:55
96 115 Jordan Plante M 48: M 43 13: M4049 Dover NH 49:52.03 49:29.46 15:00
97 58 Shannon Plante F 49: F 42 12: F4049 Dover NH 49:51.78 49:29.80 15:00
98 177 Al Thompson M 49: M 73 2: M7079 Newington NH 50:09.12 49:35.40 15:02
99 176 Cathy Thompson F 50: F 71 2: F7079 Newington NH 50:12.91 49:38.10 15:02
100 153 Claire Spollen F 51: F 46 13: F4049 Rye Beach NH 50:10.06 49:50.66 15:06
101 43 Peter Jones M 50: M 68 6: M6069 surfside beach SC 50:18.52 49:54.58 15:07
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102 155 Jonathan Medros M 51: M 49 14: M4049 Rye NH 51:28.81 51:15.92 15:32
103 135 Matthew DePippo M 52: M 32 15: M3039 Manchester NH 52:02.62 51:51.31 15:43
104 165 Brian Winn M 53: M 18 6: M0119 Milton NH 54:05.11 53:38.32 16:15
105 166 Brooke Blaisdell F 52: F 18 14: F0119 East Wakefield NH 54:07.76 53:39.00 16:15
106 131 Emily Trottier F 53: F 10 15: F0119 Barrington NH 55:03.29 54:31.97 16:32
107 132 Olivia Trottier F 54: F 8 16: F0119 Barrington NH 55:09.02 54:39.13 16:34
108 110 Lauren Gulla F 55: F 46 14: F4049 Northwood NH 55:13.09 54:42.22 16:35
109 157 Claire Medros F 56: F 11 17: F0119 Rye NH 55:37.28 55:33.00 16:50
110 152 Orla Bolduc F 57: F 11 18: F0119 Rye Beach NH 55:41.88 55:37.32 16:51
111 71 Gina Huff F 58: F 50 8: F5059 Madbury NH 56:42.27 56:28.71 17:07
112 139 Sharon Hussey-McLaughlin F 59: F 61 3: F6069 Greenland NH 57:04.26 56:46.59 17:12
113 109 Tracey Casey F 60: F 54 9: F5059 Greenland NH 57:04.42 56:47.16 17:12
114 21 Eric Hannaford M 54: M 44 15: M4049 Newington NH 57:16.08 56:48.75 17:13
115 122 Sharon Brown F 61: F 57 10: F5059 Newington NH 59:15.19 58:41.53 17:47
116 123 Dianne Flammia F 62: F 57 11: F5059 Newington NH 59:14.82 58:42.40 17:47
117 28 Rosa Lamontagne F 63: F 40 15: F4049 Rochester NH 59:20.12 58:56.73 17:52
118 30 Mila Lamontagne F 64: F 8 19: F0119 Rochester NH 59:21.72 58:57.89 17:52
119 82 Dana Nowell M 55: M 47 16: M4049 Newington NH 59:19.22 59:01.45 17:53
120 169 Elsie Ulvano F 65: F 13 20: F0119 Rye NH 1:00:36.02 1:00:09.43 18:14
121 137 Ayla Gervreau F 66: F 9 21: F0119 Rye NH 1:02:13.97 1:01:43.95 18:42
122 31 Karen Howard F 67: F 61 4: F6069 Dover NH 1:02:45.59 1:02:20.98 18:54
123 77 Emily Belanger F 68: F 41 16: F4049 Amherst NH 1:04:05.43 1:03:29.40 19:14
124 90 Lesley Economos F 69: F 54 12: F5059 Somersworth NH 1:07:09.70 1:06:44.34 20:13
125 60 Phoenix Plante M 56: M 7 7: M0119 Dover NH 1:07:38.97 1:07:18.06 20:24
126 29 Alexander Lamontagne M 57: M 15 8: M0119 Rochester NH 1:07:53.65 1:07:29.64 20:27
127 163 Chris Winn M 58: M 50 5: M5059 Milton NH 1:08:06.57 1:07:37.35 20:30
128 162 Kelley Barnes F 70: F 49 17: F4049 Plaistow NH 1:08:07.31 1:07:38.09 20:30
129 55 Lauren Morrell F 71: F 37 13: F3039 Standish ME 1:08:00.65 1:07:39.47 20:30
130 20 Dale Hickman M 59: M 68 7: M6069 Rochester NH 1:09:18.30 1:08:36.39 20:47
131 19 Eileen Hickman F 72: F 68 5: F6069 Rochester NH 1:09:20.84 1:08:39.89 20:48
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